## **Company Announcements**

## Notice of Person Ceasing (Section 139 of CA 2016)

## PRESTAR RESOURCES BERHAD

## Particulars of Substantial Securities Holder

Name	MR IAN TOH JIN HU
Nationality/Country of incorporation	Malaysia
Descriptions (Class)	Ordinary shares
Date of cessation	12 Oct 2017
Name & address of registered holder	Fabulous Essence Sdn. Bhd. Lot 1298, 16 1/2 Miles, Jalan Ipoh, Rawang Industrial Estate, 48000 Rawang, Selangor Darul Ehsan Y. K. Toh Property Sdn. Bhd. Lot 1298, 16 1/2 Miles, Jalan Ipoh, Rawang Industrial Estate, 48000 Rawang, Selangor Darul Ehsan
No of securities disposed	72,490,500
Circumstances by reason of which a person ceases to be a substantial shareholder	Mr. Ian Toh Jin Hu ceased to have interest in Fabulous Essence Sdn. Bhd. and Y. K. Toh Property Sdn. Bhd. pursuant to Section 8 of the Companies Act, 2016.
Nature of interest	Indirect Interest
Date of notice	13 Oct 2017
Date notice received by Listed Issuer	13 Oct 2017

Announcement Info	
Company Name	PRESTAR RESOURCES BERHAD
Stock Name	PRESTAR
Date Announced	13 Oct 2017
Category	Notice of Person Ceasing To Be Substantial Shareholder Pursuant to Section 139 of CA 2016
Reference Number	CS3-03102017-00010